d) Change in Share Capital :

During the year under review, there was no change
in the share capital of the Company. The Company
has neither issued any shares nor has granted
stock options or sweat equity. The authorized share
capital of the Company is Rs. 85,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Eighty Five Crores only) divided into
2,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each and
8,00,00,000 preference shares of Rs. 10/- each.

3. Directors and Key Managerial personnel:

The year under review saw the following changes in
the Composition of Board of Directors (‘Board’).

[...]

Changes in Share Capital:

During the year under review, there was no change in
the share capital of the Company. The Company has
neither issued any shares nor has granted stock
options or sweat equity. The authorized share capital
of the Company is Rs. 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty
Five Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares
of Rs. 2/- each and 8,00,00,000 preference shares of
Rs. 10/- each.

2. Reserves and Surplus

The balance of Capital Reserve as at March 31, 2021
amounted to Rs. 5700.16 lakhs, Retained Earnings of
the Company for the financial year ended March 31,

[...]

The detail policy on the appointment of person as director and evaluation of directors & senior management personnel

of the Company is hosted on the website of the Company www.nrbindustrialbearings.com.

4. Remuneration of Directors:

Company’s Chairman and Managing Director, Mr. Devesh Singh Sahney has received Rs. 1,01,45,709 (Rupees One

Crore One Lakh Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Nine Only) as Managerial Remuneration according to the

provisions of Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2021.

Details of remuneration paid to other non-executive directors in the form of sitting fees during the financial year 2020-21